502166082 12/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3C Interactive LLC	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securus Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway			
Internal Address:	Suite 600			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75254-8815			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13449308			
Patent Number:	8190121			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7152181210

Email: Walter.Zimmerman@zipsllc.com

Correspondent Name: Zimmerman Intellectual Property Services

Address Line 1: 910 Woods Drive

Address Line 4: Hartland, WISCONSIN 53029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9921-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter E. Zimmerman

Total Attachments: 6

source=9921pto1595assignmentrec#page1.tif source=9921pto1595assignmentrec#page2.tif source=9921pto1595assignmentrec#page3.tif source=9921pto1595assignmentrec#page4.tif source=9921pto1595assignmentrec#page5.tif source=9921pto1595assignmentrec#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029485 FRAME: 0359

OF \$80.00 15448508

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: Securus Technologies, Inc.					
3C Interactive LLC	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 7, 2012	Street Address: 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas					
Joint Research Agreement	State:TX					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip:75254-8815					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
U.S. Serial No. 13/449,308	U.S. Patent No. 8,190,121					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
Name;Walter E. Zimmerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80					
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) 3					
Zimmerman Intellectual Property Services LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 910 Woods Drive	Enclosed					
040017 (dd1055). <u></u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Hartland	8. Payment Information					
State: WI Zip: 53029						
Phone Number: (715) 318-1210						
Docket Number: 9921-1002	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name					
Email Address: Walter Zimmerman@zipsllc.com						
9. Signature: WA-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-	12/17/2012					
Signature	Date					
Walter E. Zimmerman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 029485 FRAME: 0360 Approved for use through 07.010012 CMB 8691-0091 U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office, U.S. CEPARTNEST OF COMMERCE United the Paperwork Businston Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a caledoor of information unless a displays a valid CMB control number.

		STATEM	EN.	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Appl	licant/	it/Patent Owner Securus Technologies, Inc.		
Appi	licatio	on No /Patent No 13/449,308	0000000	Filed/issue Date: April 17, 2012
Title		System and Method for Authorizing and N		
*********	secondaria de la companione de la compan	· Technologies, Inc.	*	corporation (Type of Assignment as a comparation partnership university government agency, Mic
		safitis		a kan mengelah di kecamatan kecamatan di kecamatan di kecamatan di kecamatan di dib
ansite?			Protection at	the grant of the control of the cont
\$.	X	the assignee of the entire right, little, and inte	1 6 5 5	99, go.;
Ž.		an assignee of less than the entire right, title (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership	anı inte	nd interest in arest is
3.		the assignee of an undivided interest in the t	min	irety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
	paten	int application/patent identified above, by virtue (
A		An assignment from the inventor(s) of the pa the United States Patent and Trademark Off	etent	nt application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in
OR		copy therefore is altached		en e
8	X		dens	nt application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows
		t From Mark R. Smith et al	200000000	Υ ₀ : 3C Interactive LLC
		The document was recorded in th	e Ur	Jinted States Paters and Trademark Office at
			าเลก	or for which a copy thereof is attached
		2 From 3C Interactive LLC	0000000	To: Securus Technologies, Inc.
				Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
			F1889	erne or for which a copy thereof is attached
		3 From:	>00000000	To
				Joiled States Patent and Trademark Office at
		R##	Fran	whe or for which a copy thereof is attached
		Additional documents in the chain of title at		
jese	uuud W			cary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was.
×	Ξ.	or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation	m pu	oursuant to 37 CFR 3.11
	38 6	accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the as	(80%)	riginal assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in priment in the records of the USPTO. §88 MPEP 302-08)
The		dersigned (prose like is supplied below) is suffi		zed to act on behalf of the assignee
			apoom	12-17-12 IPMM44
***************************************		Signature V		
	<u></u>	Stelane Ynchard		7.L11/11/14/14/1
1		Printed or Typed Name		1338

This collection of information is required by 37 CPA 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain at refair a benefit by the public which is to file used by the LISPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CPS 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gastrating, precaring, and substituting the completed application form to the LISPTO. Time and vary depending upon the institution case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete the form and/or suggestions for reducing time builden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Pasent and Trademask Office, U.S. Depending on the following time builden, about the Chief Information Office, U.S. Pasent and Trademask Office, U.S. Depending of the Comments of Comments of Comments of the U.S. Depending of the Comments of Comments of Comments of the U.S. Depending of the U.S. Depend tor Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of November 7, 2012, is made by and between 3Cinteractive, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), and Securus Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), in connection with that certain Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 7, 2012, to which ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties (hereinafter the "APA").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers exclusively to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, throughout the world in perpetuity, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all inventions identified therein and all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisionals and foreign counterparts thereof, and the right to sue, make claims, and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing; all of such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be subject to the provisions of Section 12 of the APA, mutatis mutandis.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DM_US 39495627-4.089514.0016

PATENT REEL: 029485 FRAME: 0362 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the effective date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

3CINTERACTIVE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Name: John Duffy

Title: Chief Executive Officer



ASSIGNEE:

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:_____

Name: Richard A. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the effective date first written above.

Δ	8	S	ı	C	V	О	R	•
4.4		\sim	ъ.	••		•	.a. w.	٠

3CINTERACTIVE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:______ Name: John Duffy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

By:__

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Richard A. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	COUNTRY	APP NO. & FILING DATE	PATENT NO. & ISSUE DATE
System and Method for Authorizing and Monetizing Collect Cellular Telephone Calls	United States	12/103,138 Aril 15, 2008	8190121 May 29, 2012
System and Method for Authorizing and Monetizing Collect Cellular Telephone Calls	United States	13/449,308 April 17, 2012	

DM_US 39495627-4.089514.0016

RECORDED: 12/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 029485 FRAME: 0365